#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_

## NINTENDO OF AMERICA INC. and NINTENDO CO., LTD. Petitioners

v.

## BABBAGE HOLDINGS, LLC Patent Owner

\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2015-00568 Patent 5,561,811

\_\_\_\_

# BABBAGE HOLDINGS, LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner, Babbage Holdings, LLC, submits the following Mandatory Notice in response to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 5,561,811.

#### 1. Real Party-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

Babbage Holdings, LLC is the owner of the entire interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,561,811 ("the '811 patent"), and thus is a real-party-in-interest.

#### 2. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

The following judicial matters may be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

Babbage Holdings, LLC v. 505 Games Interactive, Inc., and 505 Games (U.S.), Inc., Civil Action No. 2:13-CV-749, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas; Babbage Holdings, LLC v. Activision Blizzard, Inc., Activision, Inc., and Blizzard Entertainment, Inc., Civil Action No. 2:13-CV-750, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas; Babbage Holdings, LLC v. Capcom U.S.A., Inc. and Capcom Entertainment, Inc., Civil Action No. 2:13-CV-751, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas; Babbage Holdings, LLC v. The Walt Disney Co., Disney Interactive Studios, Inc. and Lucasarts Entertainment Company, LLC, Civil Action No. 2:13-CV-752, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas; Babbage Holdings, LLC v. Electronic Arts, Inc., Civil Action No. 2:13-CV-753, U.S.D.C. for the



Eastern District of Texas; Babbage Holdings, LLC v. Konami Digital Entertainment, Inc., Civil Action No. 2:13-CV-754, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas; Babbage Holdings, LLC v. Namco Bandai Games America, Inc. and Namco Bandai Holdings (USA), Civil Action No. 2:13-CV-755, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas; Babbage Holdings, LLC v. Nintendo of America, Inc., Civil Action No. 5:14-CV-4822, U.S.D.C. for the Northern District of California; Babbage Holdings, LLC v. Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC and Sony Online Entertainment LLC, Civil Action No. 5:14-CV-4823, U.S.D.C. for the Northern District of California; Babbage Holdings, LLC v. Ubisoft, Inc. and Ubisoft Holdings, Inc., Civil Action No. 2:13-CV-758, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas; Babbage Holdings, LLC v. Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc., Rockstar Games, Inc., 2KSports, Inc., and 2K Games, Inc., Civil Action No. 2:13-CV-764, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas; Babbage Holdings, LLC v. Square Enix, Inc. and Square Enix of America Holdings, Inc., Civil Action No. 2:13-CV-765, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas; and Babbage Holdings, LLC v. Riot Games Inc., Civil Action No. 2:13-CV-766, U.S.D.C. for the Eastern District of Texas.



#### 3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(3) and 42.10(a), Patent Owner provides the following designation of counsel.

#### **Lead Counsel**:

David H. Judson Law Office of David H. Judson 15950 Dallas Parkway Suite 225 Dallas, TX 75248

Phone: 214-939-7659 Fax: 253-369-3141 mail@davidjudson.com

Registration No. 30,467

### **Back-up Counsel**:

Anthony M. Garza Charhon Callahan Robson & Garza, PLLC 3333 Lee Parkway, Suite 460 Dallas, Texas 75219

Phone: 214-521-6400 Fax: 214-764-8392 agarza@ccrglaw.com

Reg. No. 57,334



#### 4. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Please address all correspondence to the Lead Counsel:

David H. Judson Law Office of David H. Judson 15950 Dallas Parkway, Suite 225 Dallas, Texas 75248 Phone: 214-939-7659

Fax: 253-369-3141 mail@davidjudson.com

Registration No. 30,467

Patent Owner consents to service by e-mail at <a href="mail@davidjudson.com">mail@davidjudson.com</a>.

Respectfully submitted,

/David H. Judson/

By:

David H. Judson, Reg. No. 30,467 Law Office of David H. Judson 15950 Dallas Parkway, Suite 225 Dallas, Texas 75248 (214)-939-7659

February 3, 2015



# DOCKET

# Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

## **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

#### **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

### **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

#### API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### **LAW FIRMS**

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### **FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

#### **E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS**

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

